



Santa Clara Valley PTA is better...with YOU! Your SCV PTA membership helps support PTA units in Sixth District PTA!

"Santa Clara Valley PTA is unlike any other PTA you've ever been a member of – we have no school, no principal, and no students!

We exist to support other PTAs, in particular, low-wealth PTAs through grants and mentorship.

To assist PTAs as they worked to support their school communities between 2020-2022, we provided grants for:

- purchasing hotspots to help close the digital divide,
- providing a community bonding Family Virtual Paint Event,
 - funding materials for an afterschool program and
 - encouraging membership outreach

In 2022-2023, we will have two rounds of grants (Fall and Winter) to support and provide funds for low-wealth PTAs.

We invite community members to join Santa Clara Valley PTA, as we work to support PTAs in the counties of Santa Clara, Santa Cruz, Monterey, and San Benito."

- Naomi Higaki, SCVPTA President





Join <u>online</u> or by <u>mail</u> For more information: Visit <u>https://scvpta6.org/</u>

Santa Clara Valley PTA 1290 Ridder Park Drive, M/C 214, San Jose, CA 95131 * https://scvpta6.org/